CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3
To
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
SEWARD JUNCTION SOUTHEAST (“Project™)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and Aguirre-Fields, LP (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the
last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective September 25, 2014 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $900,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L The—Compensation Cap under-Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
p $715,000.00 to $900,000.00.
i. Add Exhibit D (Rate Sheet) for Steger Bizzell

All other terms of the Contract are-urichanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER' Aguirre & Fields, LP COUNTY'
'ﬁirre, LLLC - General Partner '
By: fkﬂzé:(,i By:
Signature / Signature
Oscar R. Aguirre
Printed Name Printed Name
President —
Title Title
10/02/2017
Date Date



STEGEREABIZZELL

EXHIBIT D

Rate Schedule
Effective June 26, 2014

(All Rates Per Hour)

Engineer (Principal)

Senior Engineer

Engineer (P.E.)

Project Manager

Engineer in Training (EIT)
Graduate Engineer

Senior Technician

GIS Technician

Design Technician

CADD Technician/ Draftsman
Survey Technician/ Draftsman
Registered Surveyor
Surveyor in Training (SIT)

1 Man Survey

2 Man Survey Party

3 Man Survey Party

Field Inspector

Clerical

Student Technician

Mileage

$233.00
$216.00
$161.00
$216.00
$133.00
$128.00
$128.00
$105.00
$105.00
$100.00
$100.00
$134.00
$105.00
$145.00
$160.00
$175.00
$ 90.00
$ 72.00
$ 33.00

Current IRS Rate

Note: Expert Witness Fees are billed at 1.5 times the hourly rate.

ADDRESS

1978 5. AUSTIN AVENUE | GEORGETOWN, TX 78626

PHONE

FA X

512.930.%412 512.930.9416

WEB
STEGERBIZZELL.COM

TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM F-181

SERVICES

> > ENGINEERS >>» PLANNERS

> > SURVEYORS




