

# CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: SEWARD JUNCTION SOUTHEAST ("Project")

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 3 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Aguirre-Fields, LP (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services dated effective September 25, 2014 (the "Contract");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the "Compensation Cap" under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount payable under the Contract to \$900,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.

#### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract is amended as follows:

- I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from \$715,000.00 to \$900,000.00.
- II. Add Exhibit D (Rate Sheet) for Steger Bizzell

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party's execution below.

ENGINEER: Aguirre & Fields, LP  By:  Signature	COUNTY:		
	By: Signature		
Oscar R. Aguirre Printed Name	Printed Name		
President Title	Title		
10/02/2017 Date	Date		

ok milin



## **EXHIBIT D**

## **Rate Schedule**

Effective June 26, 2014

(All Rates Per Hour)

Engineer (Principal)	\$233.00
Senior Engineer	\$216.00
Engineer (P.E.)	\$161.00
Project Manager	\$216.00
Engineer in Training (EIT)	\$133.00
Graduate Engineer	\$128.00
Senior Technician	\$128.00
GIS Technician	\$105.00
Design Technician	\$105.00
CADD Technician/ Draftsman	\$100.00
Survey Technician/ Draftsman	\$100.00
Registered Surveyor	\$134.00
Surveyor in Training (SIT)	\$105.00
1 Man Survey	\$145.00
2 Man Survey Party	\$160.00
3 Man Survey Party	\$175.00
Field Inspector	\$ 90.00
Clerical	\$ 72.00
Student Technician	\$ 33.00

Mileage

**Current IRS Rate** 

Note: Expert Witness Fees are billed at 1.5 times the hourly rate.

ADDRESS	PHONE	FAX	WEB	
1978 S. AUSTIN AVENUE   GEORGETOWN, TX 78626	512.930.9412	512.930.9416	STEGERBIZZELL COM	
SERV*CES				
TEXAS REGISTERED ENGINEERING FIRM F-181	> > ENGINEERS	>> PLANNERS	> > SURVEYORS	